

LISTED ON 29.10.2013

COURT NO. 3

ITEM NO. 75

SEC.IVA

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 9798 OF 2010

SMT. VIJAYA

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

M.C.GANGANAJUNDAIAH & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The appeal is by Special Leave Petition against the Judgement and order dated 25.01.2010 passed by the High Court of Karnataka at Bangalore in MRA No. 9239/06.

There are three respondents in the matter. Respondent nos. 2 and 3 are represented through Ms. Shalu Sharma and Mr. S.N. Bhat, Advocates and respondent no. 1 has been served with the notice at Special Leave Petition stage but not entered appearance. Service is complete.

Original record has been received from the High Court.

The statement of case has been filed by the respondent no. 2.

The appeal is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

Dated this the 28<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2013.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO: Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.  
Mr. S.N.Bhat, Adv.

Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

SK/-